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State Fire Coordinator: Edward Richards ‐ Enfield Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 860‐763‐6410
Cell Phone: 860‐625‐4668 860‐416‐1855 (car)
Office: 860‐745‐1878 860‐745‐2531
Home: 860‐745‐3038
E‐Mail: enrichards@aol.com

State Coordinator Alternate: Michael Varney ‐ Ellington Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 860‐875‐2543
Cell Phone: 860‐209‐9430
Office: 860‐622‐2462
Home: 860‐875‐9262
E‐Mail: michael.varney@ct.gov

State Coordinator Alternate: Ronald Samul ‐ New London Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 860‐442‐4444
Cell Phone: 860‐625‐0209
Office: 860‐447‐5291
Home: 860‐442‐5695
E‐Mail: rsamul@ci.new‐london.ct.us

State Coordinator Alternate: Daniel Warzoha ‐ Greenwich EMD
Dispatch: 203‐622‐8087
Cell Phone: 203‐984‐5271 203‐253‐3373
Pager: 203‐282‐3639
Office: 203‐622‐2222
Home: 203‐531‐4556
E‐Mail: emoc/gov/greenwichct.greenwichct.org 

Region 1 Coordinator: Mike Kronick ‐ Westport Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 860‐341‐5010
Cell Phone: 203‐395‐4195
Pager:
Office:
Home: 203‐268‐2576
E‐Mail: mkronick@westportct.gov



Region 1 Alternate Coordinator: Paul Milositz ‐ Wilton Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 203‐834‐6247
Cell Phone: 203‐216‐8396
Pager: 203‐370‐3577
Office: 203‐834‐6246
Home: 203‐762‐5770
E‐Mail: paul.milositz@wiltonct.org

Region 2 Coordinator: Jack Casner ‐ Cheshire Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 203‐271‐5500
Cell Phone: 203‐410‐4320 Nextel: 172*47*24320
Pager: 203‐410‐4320
Office: 203‐272‐1828 
Home: 203‐250‐9050
E‐Mail: jcasner@cheshirect.org

Region 2 Alternate Coordinator: Peter Struble ‐ Wallingford Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 203‐265‐0333
EOC: 203‐294‐2893
Cell Phone: 203‐410‐2789
Pager:
Office: 203‐294‐2730
Home: 203‐269‐9624
E‐Mail: peter.struble@snet.net

Region 2 Alternate Coordinator: Timothy Wall ‐ North Farms Fire Dept.
Dispatch:
Cell Phone: 203‐537‐9870
Pager:
Office: 203‐265‐7173
Home: 203‐265‐4801
E‐Mail: firewallco7@sbcglobal.net

Region 3 Alternate Coordinator: Will Perez ‐ East Hartford Fire Dept.
Dispatch:
Cell Phone: 860‐250‐4891
Pager:
Office: 860‐291‐7401
Home:
E‐Mail: wperez@ci.east‐hartford.ct.us

Region 3 Alternate Coordinator:
Dispatch:
Cell Phone:
Office:
Home:
E‐Mail:



Region 3 Alternate Coordinator:
Dispatch:
Cell Phone:
Pager:
Office:
Home:
E‐Mail:

Region 4 Coordinator: Walter Cox ‐ Colchester Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 860‐537‐3411
Cell Phone: 860‐705‐9382
Pager:
Office: 860‐537‐2512
Home: 860‐537‐4955
E‐Mail: chiefcox2004@yahoo.com

Region 4 Alternate Coordinator: Ron Samul ‐ New London Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 860‐442‐4444
Cell Phone: 860‐625‐0209
Pager:
Office: 860‐447‐5291
Home:
E‐Mail:

Region 4 Alternate Coordinator: Les Shull ‐ Baltic Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 860‐774‐7555  QV
Cell Phone: 860‐941‐5982
Pager:
Office:
Home: 860‐822‐9241
E‐Mail: lshull9160@aol.com

Region 5 Coordinator: Larry Black ‐ Watertown Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 860‐945‐5200
Cell Phone: 203‐509‐1773 Nextel: 120*3*1896
Pager:
Office: 860‐945‐5220
Home: 860‐274‐8776
E‐Mail: lblack@snet.net

Region 5 Alternate Coordinator: Darryl Byrne ‐ Norfolk Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 860‐496‐0711
Cell Phone: 860‐307‐9420
Office: 860‐542‐6072
Home:
E‐Mail: dfmbyrne@comcast.net



Fairfield County Coordinator: Dennis Ring – Mill Plain F.D
Dispatch: 203‐796‐1524 
Cell Phone: 203‐628‐0921
Pager:
Office:
Home: 203‐790‐0322
E‐Mail: DRingmpfd@gmail.com

Hartford County Coordinator:         John Kupernik ‐ West Hartford Fire Dept
Dispatch: TN 860‐872‐7333
Cell Phone: 860‐982‐9817 
Pager:
Office: 860‐561‐8320
Home: 860‐254‐5123
E‐Mail: jkupernik@westhartford.org 

Hartford County Alternate Coordinator: Richard Peruta
Dispatch: TN 860‐875‐2543
Cell Phone: 860‐250‐6171
Pager:
Office:
Home:
E‐Mail: rperuta@aol.com 

Hartford County Alternate Coordinator: Steve Cowles
Dispatch: TN 860‐875‐2543
Cell Phone: 860‐250‐9046
Pager:
Office: 860‐537‐3412 
Home: 860‐633‐4200 
E‐Mail: sc403@aol.com

Litchfield County Coordinator: Jeff Rudzavice ‐ Watertown Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 860‐496‐0711
Cell Phone: 203‐910‐5745
Pager: 203‐780‐0783
Office: 203‐274‐7601
Home: 860‐274‐4292
E‐Mail: jrudzavice@vfissne.com



Litchfield County Alternate Coordinator: Marq Johnson ‐ Barkhamsted Fire District
Dispatch: 860‐496‐0711
Cell Phone: 860‐601‐1414 Nextel: 174*136388*5
Pager: 860‐407‐0895
Office: 860‐379‐0026
Home: 860‐482‐0137
E‐Mail: marq@hotmail.com

Litchfield County Alternate Coordinator: John Field ‐ Torrington Fire Dept.
Dispatch: 860‐496‐0711
Cell Phone: 860‐601‐5579 860‐806‐3560
Office: 860‐489‐2257
Home: 860‐626‐1498
E‐Mail: john_field@torringtonct.org 

Middlesex County Coordinator: Gregg Prevost  Westbrook Fire Dept. 
Dispatch: 860‐399‐7981
Cell Phone: 860‐790‐2459
Pager:
Office:
Home: 860‐399‐2537
E‐Mail: gprevost@valleyshore911.org 

Middlesex County Alternate Coordinator: Rick Swan 
Dispatch: 860‐399‐7981
Cell Phone: 860‐250‐3492
Pager:
Office: 860‐635‐6155
Home: 860‐613‐2251
E‐Mail: swany7@gmail.com

Middlesex County Alternate Coordinator: Donald Quick – Cromwell Fire Dept
Dispatch: 860‐635‐5211
Cell Phone: 860‐883‐8987
Pager:
Office: 860‐635‐6155
Home: 860‐613‐2251
E‐Mail: DQuick@cromwellfd.com.

New Haven County Coordinator: Jack Ahern
Dispatch:
Cell Phone: 203‐627‐9045
Pager:
Office: 203‐488‐7266
Home:
E‐Mail:



New London County Coordinator: Anthony Manfredi Jr.
Dispatch: 860‐448‐1562
Cell Phone: 860‐867‐6261 860‐389‐0727
Pager:
Office: 860‐572‐7567
Home: 860‐245‐5077
E‐Mail: anthony.manfredi@mfd‐ct.org fireftr6372@gmail.com

New London County Coordinator: Fritz Hilbert
Dispatch: 860‐448‐1562
Cell Phone: 860‐867‐6260
Pager:
Office: 860‐572‐7567
Home:
E‐Mail: frank.hilbert@mysticfiredept.org

Tolland  County Coordinator: Joe Lorenzetti
Dispatch: TN 860‐872‐7333
Cell Phone: 860‐458‐9002
Pager:
Office:
Home:
E‐Mail: wsfd44@cox.net

Tolland Alternate County Coordinator: William Morrison‐ West Stafford Fire Dept
Dispatch: 860‐875‐2543
Cell Phone: 860‐982‐8057
Pager:
Office: 860‐566‐3102
Home:
E‐Mail:

Tolland Alternate County Coordinator: Tyler Millix
Dispatch: TN 860‐872‐7333
Cell Phone: 860‐250‐2217
Pager:
Office: 860‐872‐2421
Home:
E‐Mail: tmillix@tollandcounty911.orgA

Windham County Coordinator: Mark Herrick
Dispatch: 860‐982‐9817
Cell Phone: 860‐617‐0181
Pager:
Office: 860‐423‐0124
Home: 860‐423‐2119
E‐Mail: chiefherrick@sbcglobal.net 



Windham County Coordinator: Keith Cooper
Dispatch: 860‐774‐7555
Cell Phone: 860‐428‐7032
Pager:
Office:
Home: 860‐779‐2589
E‐Mail: kcooper@myeastern.com

Windham County Coordinator: Robert Duval
Dispatch: 860‐774‐7555
Cell Phone: 860‐839‐4427
Pager:
Office: 617‐984‐7476
Home: 860‐230‐9917
E‐Mail: rfduval@ct.metrocast.net

State Fire Administrator: Jeffrey Morrissette, DESPP: Commission on Fire Prevention and Control 
Cell: 860‐566‐0690
Pager: 
Office: 860‐627‐6363 Ext. 230
Home: 860‐529‐5389
E‐mail: jeff.morrissette@ct.gov 

State Fire Plan Administrator: William Higgins, DESPP: Commission on Fire Prevention and Control 
Cell: 860‐573‐1236 860‐478‐7234
Pager:
Office: 860‐745‐1878 Ext. 16
Home: 860‐253‐9800
E‐mail:   statefireplan1@ct.gov  william.higgins@ct.gov

State Fire Plan Administrator: Kerry Flaherty, DESPP: Commission on Fire Prevention and Control 
Cell: 203‐509‐3246
Office:
Home: 203‐598‐0856
E‐mail:   statefireplan2@po.state.ct.us  kerryflaherty@sbcglobal.net


